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SUBMISSION DOCUMENT
Re: Submission to the General Meeting of Sharcholders for approval of the remuneration of the Board of
Directors, the Supervisory Board, and the salary fund for management staff and employees for the years 2021,
2022, 2023, 2024 and the plan for the year 2025

To: The Board of Directors of Saigon Shipping Joint Stock Company.
Pursuant to the Law on Enterprises promulgated on 17/06/2020;
Pursuant to the Charter on Organization and Operation of Saigon Shipping Joint Stock Company;

Pursuant to Submission Document No. 09/TTr-HPQT-SSC dated 19/05/2022 of the Board of Directors of the
Company regarding the implementation of operating expenses, remuneration for the Board of Directors, the
Supervisory Board, the General Meeting of Shareholders; and the salary fund for management staff and employees.
Jfor the year 2021 and the plan for the year 2022;

Pursuant to Submission Document No. 23/TTr-HPQT-SSC dated 01/07/2024 regarding the implementation of
operating expenses, remuneration for the Board of Directors, the Supervisory Board, the General Meeting of
Shareholders; and the salary fund for management staff and employees for the year 2022 and the plan for the year
2023;

Pursuant to Submission Document No. 17/TTr-TGD-SSC dated 24/09/2025 of the General Director of the
Company regarding the approval of the contents to be submitted to the General Meeting of Shareholders for
approval; .

Pursuant fo Resolution No. 16/NQ-HDQT-SSC dated 07/10/2025 on the approval of the contents (o be
submitted to the 2025 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of Saigon Shipping Joint Stock Company;

The Board of Directors respectfully submits to the General Meeting of Shareholders for consideration and
approval the remuneration of the Board of Directors, the Supervisory Board, and the salary fund for management staff
and employees for the years 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, and the plan for the year 2025 as follows:

Unit: VND million
(Figures have been rounded)

No Item Year 2021 Year 2022 Year 2023 Year 2024 Year
2025
Plan Actual Plan Actual Plan Actual Plan .| Actual Plan
I Indicators
| Total revenue | 112,41 122,96 | 131,71 | 181,588 | 174,096 | 160,61 108,27 | 104,60 | 104,65
from 0 10 2 6 7 4 7
production and
business
2 Total expenses | 71,871 | 81,517 | 81,522 | 113,984 | 104,288 | 85,655 | 65,523 69,432 | 68,915
(excluding

salaries)
3 Profit from 29.468 | 30,326 | 36,508 | 52,461 54,291 61,315 |30,920 | 23,781 | 24,166
production and
business

11 Remuneratio | 276 1 276 276 414 444 444 468 433.7 468
n for the

Board of
Directors
(BOD) and
Supervisory
Board (SB)




Remuneration
for the Board
of Directors
(BOD), of
which:

192

192

192

288

288

312

312

2110

312

Monthly
remuneration
SJor the
Chairman of
the BOD

Monthly
remuneration
Jfor Members
of the BOD

4.5

n

Remuneration
for the
Supervisory
Board (SB), of
which:

84

84

84

126

156

156

156

156

156

Monthly
remuneration
Jfor the Head
of the SB

4.5

“n

n

Monthiy
renumeration
Jfor Members
of the SB

I

Salary Fund
(Executive
Board,
Employees)

10,795

10,841

13,406

14,729.

15,053.
6

13,178

11,366

11,391

11,576

Salary fund for
management
staff (CBQL)

1,728

1,572

1,728

1,555.2

1,497.6

1,288

1,152

1,189

1,320

1.1

Average
number of
employees

3.5

2.66

2.67

2.67

2.64

1.2

Average
monthly salary
per person

36

37.44

36

43.2

46.8

40.24

36

3753

37

Salary fund for
employees
(NLD)

9,067

9,269

11,678

13,174

13,556

11,890

10,214

10,202

10,256

2.1

Average
number of
employees

8l

76

92

70

71

71

68

68

68

22

Average
monthly salary
per person

9,328

10,163

10,578

15,684

15911

13,955

12,517

12,503

12,569

Respectfully submitted to the Board of Directors for consideration and approval.

Sincerely./.

Recipients:
General Meeting of Shareholders; Board of
Directors; Supervisory Board
To be filed: Office.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF

DIRECTORS
Member of the Board of Directors

(Signed and sealed)
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XAC NHAN CUA CONG TY TNHH DICH THUAT CHUYEN NGHIEP HA NOI
CONFIRMATION OF HA NOI PROFESSIONAL TRANSLATION CO.,LTD

I, undersigned Do Thi Anh, Citizen card No.
001190054782, Date of issue: 12/07/2021, Place of

issue: Director of Police Department for
administrative management of social order,
Undertake that this is true translation from

Vietnamese into English.

Translator

Téi: DS Thi Anh, CMTND sé: 001190054782 cép
ngay 12/07/2021, Noi cap: Cuc trudng cuc Canh sét
quan ly hanh chinh vé trat ty xa hoi, cam doan da
dich chinh xac van ban nay tir tiéng Viét sang tiéng
Anh :

Ngwoi dich

/0 4

D3 Thi Anh

Certified that Ms Do Thi Anh, Citizen card No.
001190054782, Date of issue: 12/07/2021, Place of issue:
Director of Police Department for administrative
management of social order, Subscribed before me in Ha
Noi Professional Translation Co., LTD
Address: Room [01A, Building M3-M4, No. 91 Nguyen
Chi Thanh Street, Dong Da District, Hanoi
Tel:
No 0910 Volume No: 01 CT/DTCNHN
Date: 09/10/2025
BY ORDER OF DIRECTOR
CHIEF OF TRANSLATION OFFICE )

Chirng thuc o6ng/ba D6 Thi Anh, CMTND so:
001190054782 cap ngay 12/07/2021, Noi cép: Cuc trudng
cuc Canh sat quan ly hanh chinh vé trdt ty xa hoi; Da ky
trude mat toi tai Cong ty TNHH Dich thudt Chuyén Nghiép
Ha Noi.
Dia chi: Phong 101A —Tda M3M4 - 91 Nguyén Chi Thanh
- Lang Ha - Déng Pa - Ha Noi
Dién thoai:
Sé chirng thye: 06910 Quyén s6: 01 CT/DTCNHN

Ngay: 09/10/2025
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TONG CONG TY CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
CO KHI GIAO THONG VAN TAI SAI Péc Iip - Tw do - Hanh phiic
FAGON TNHIT MTV (SAMCO)
|  CONG TY CO PHAN
VAN TAI BIEN SAI GON
$6: 24/ TTr-HPQT-SSC TPHCM, ngay 07 thang 10 ndm 2025

TO TRINH
Vé viéc trinh PHDCP thong qua thit lao ciia HDQT, BKS, quj tién lwong Cin b
quidn Iy va nguwoi lao dpng cdc nidm 2021; ndm 2022; ndm 2023; nim 2024
v ké hogch nim 2025

; s Fras ad : & A 2 A w il N
Kinh givi: H$i dong quiin trj Céng ty Co phin Vin tii bién Sai Gon. %\?

Cén cit Ludt Doanh nghiép ban hanh ngay 17/06/2020; N

Céin cit Diéu 18 Té chive va hoat dong Cong ty CP Vin tdi bién Sai Gon; *;‘E?ﬁ-“

- Céin cik To trinh sé 09/TTi-HDQT-SSC ngay 19/05/2022 ciia Hpi dong quan trj GHIE!
Cong ty v/v thyc hién chi phi hoat déng, thit I(IO’HBQT: BKS, BHDBCD; Qily tién lwong 3%
cdan bé quan Iy, ngudi lao dong ndm 2021 va ké hogch niim 2022, 2z

Céin cit To trinh 56 23/TTr-HPQT-SSC ngay 01/07/2024 v/v thuce hign chi phi hogt
déng, thiv lao HPQT, BKS, PHPCD; Qiiy tién lwong cdn bd quan Iy, nguoi lao dpng
néim 2022 v ké hoach néim 2023;

Céin ctr T trinh $6 17/TT-TGP-SSC ngay 24/09/2025 ciia Tong gidm doc Cong
1y vé viéc phé duyét ndi dung trinh Dai hpi ddng cé dong thong qua;

Céin cit Nghi quyét s6 16/NQ-HPQT-SSC ngay 07/10/2025 vé vige théng qua ngi
dung trinh Pai hoi dong ¢d déng thwong nién néim 2025 ciia Cong ty CP Vn tdi bién
Sai Gon,

H6i ddng quan trj kinh trinh Pai hoi d'éng ¢d dong xem xét théng qua th lao clia
HDPQT, BKS, quy tién lwong Cén bd quan ly va nguodi lao ddng cdc ndm 2021; ndm
2022; nam 2023; nam 2024 va ké hoach nim 2025 nhw sau:

Pon vj tinh: Triéu dong
(S6 liéu d@d dwoc lam tron)

Nim

Nogi dung Nam 2021 Nim 2022 Niim 2023 Nim 2024 A
Ké Thye Ké Thye Keé The Ké Thure Ké

hoach hign hoach hién hoach higén hoach hién hoach

Chi tiéu

Tong doanh thu 112.410 | 122,960 | 131.712 | 181.588 | 174.096 | 160.616 | 108.277 | 104.604 | 104.657
SXKD

Tdng chi phi (chua | 71.871 | 81.517 [ 81.522 | 113.984 | 104.288 | 85.655 | 65.523 | 69.432 | 68.915

c6 luong)

Loi nhudn SXKD 29468 | 30326 | 36.508 | 52.461 54.291° 61.315| 30920 | 23.781 | 24.166

Thu lao HDQT, 276 276 276 414 444 468 468 433,7 ., 468
BKS




TT|  Noidung Niim 2021 Niim 2022 Néim 2023 Niim 2024 ;;2";
Ké Thuye Ké Thuye Ké Thuwe Ké Thye Ké
hoach hién hoach hién hoach hién hoach hién hoach
. Thi lao HPQT, 192 192 192 288 288 32 312 271,7 312
trong doé: '
Mike thit lao hang 4 4 - 6 6 6 6 6 6
theng cia Chu tich
HDQOT
Mike thit lao hang 3 3 3 4,5 4,5 5 5 5 5
theang ciia Thanh
vién HbQT
. Thit lao Ban Kiém 84 84 84 126 156 156 156 156 ";«, 6
sodt, trong do: \*
Mite thit lao hang 3 3 3 4,5 5 5 5 5 ]%
thang cuia Triedng ny/
Ban kiém sodt :
Mike thit lao hang 2 2 2 3 4 4 q 4 4
thang cia Thanh
vién Ban kiém sodt .
- Qiy tién luong 10795 | 10.841 | 13.406 [ 14.729,2 | 15.053,6 | 13.178 | 11.366 | 11.391 | 11.576
(BPH, NLD)
i Quy tién luong 1.728 1.572 1.728 | 1.5552 | 1.497,6 1.288 1.152 1.189 1.320
CBQL
1 Téng s6 lao dong 4 3,5 4 3 2,66 2,67 2,67 2,64 3
binh quén
19 Tién lwong binh 36 37,44 36 43,2 46,8 40,24 36 37,53 37
quin/ngudi/thing '
" Quy tien lwong 9.067 9269 | 11.678 | -13.174 | 13.556 | 11.890 | 10.214 | 10.202 | 10.256
NLP
o Téng s0 lao dong 81 76 92 70 71 71 68 68 68
binh quén
54 Tién lwong binh 9,328 | 10,163 | 10,578 15,684 15911 | 13,955 12,517 | 12,503 | 12,569
quan/ngudi/thang

Kinh trinh Hoi ddng quan tri xem xét, théng qua.

Trin trong./.'i

Noinhin:

/t v '«7

- DHBCD; HDQT, BKS

- Lww: VT.
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/TQZR“HQLH NG QUAN TRI o

Hgi ddng quan tri




